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481.43Slice / Papillon (Arm Band #: AR110102) - Anneli Hilton1 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 54.00 86.0079

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 42.25 128.750.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0042.00 40.61 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 54.32 91.6879

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 43.66 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0052.00 35.83 50.000.00

462.85Twist / Papillon (Arm Band #: CR110105) - Tracey Geddes2 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 63.81 44.0044

Standard 1 15.00 15.0071.00 54.07 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0042.00 33.22 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 56.66 51.0051

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 49.77 124.230.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 33.38 93.620.00

406.79Legend / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AR110101) - Shannen Jorgensen3 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 53.21 85.7978

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 42.79 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0042.00 30.32 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 62.08 36.0036

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 49.09 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0052.00 31.71 55.000.00

335.17Bizzie Bee / Papillon (Arm Band #: CR110103) - Penny Norem4 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.20 29.0029

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 67.89 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.2342.00 42.23 0.23 54.77

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.95 39.0039

Standard 2 0.00 1.5074.00 75.50 1.50 98.50

Jumpers 2 40.00 41.1052.00 53.10 1.10 33.90
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58.59Tuff / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: CR110104) - Karen Anderson5 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.55 14.0014

Standard 1 125.00 173.0771.00 119.07 48.07 0.00

Jumpers 1 85.00 140.9142.00 97.91 55.91 0.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 265.00 265.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 30.4152.00 67.41 15.41 44.59

http://www.angelfire.com/on/jumpingbean/

Jumping Bean Software

Licensed to AAC 2010 Nationals/Regionals



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

2010 AB/NWT Regional Committee 18-Jun-10

AAC Nationals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

16 inch Division
595.86Winston / Min. Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: CR116222) - Jessica Patters1 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.35 77.6575

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 50.47 120.530.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.12 83.880.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 60.93 99.0793

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 48.43 125.570.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 37.84 89.160.00

559.99Zeppelin / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: CR116218) - Suzanne Boldt2 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 54.52 74.4868

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 47.05 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0042.00 34.49 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 57.51 97.4988

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 44.82 129.180.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 33.16 93.840.00

548.37Cypher / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AR116204) - Teri O'Neill3 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.01 55.0055

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 38.43 132.570.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 25.79 91.210.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 60.41 109.59103

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 37.33 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0052.00 32.87 65.000.00

517.79Stanford / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CR116214) - Jessica Patterson4 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.04 79.9674

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 55.67 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 34.46 82.540.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 50.91 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 46.89 127.110.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 35.82 91.180.00

456.60Solo / Wire Fox Terrier (Arm Band #: CR116221) - Alicia Glasier5 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.94 60.0658

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 55.20 115.800.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 35.25 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 68.97 29.0029

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 47.26 126.740.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0052.00 37.59 70.000.00
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451.29Poggi / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: BR116209) - Geoff Beech6 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 54.42 81.5875

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 59.45 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 38.46 78.540.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 55.05 26.0026

Standard 2 15.00 15.0074.00 66.79 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 41.83 85.170.00

428.66Cactus / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CR116216) - Wayne Ronald7 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 71.22 22.0022

Standard 1 10.00 10.0071.00 43.19 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.08 83.920.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 66.26 67.7467

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 38.45 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0052.00 30.23 70.000.00

392.87Spencer / Beagle (Arm Band #: BR116213) - Rita O'Halloran8 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 68.29 25.0025

Standard 1 30.00 30.0071.00 64.55 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 39.89 77.110.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 65.24 65.7664

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 72.90 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0052.00 50.02 65.000.00

388.98Blast / Papillon (Arm Band #: CR116219) - Penny Norem9 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.66 25.0025

Standard 1 10.00 13.7871.00 74.78 3.78 86.22

Jumpers 1 5.00 11.5742.00 48.57 6.57 63.43

Gamblers 2 67.00 67.61 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 1.4174.00 75.41 1.41 98.59

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 41.26 85.740.00

385.37Madison / Beagle (Arm Band #: BR116208) - Rita O'Halloran10 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.75 0.000

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 62.95 108.050.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 41.63 75.370.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 50.76 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 61.82 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 48.05 78.950.00
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359.17Hemi / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AR116207) - Rose Baumgartner11 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.35 31.0031

Standard 1 55.00 55.0071.00 59.95 45.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 34.48 82.520.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 52.43 37.0037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 56.73 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 43.35 83.650.00

347.36Eddie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CR116215) - Hannah Eskow12 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.90 20.0020

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 63.02 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0042.00 35.64 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.48 30.0030

Standard 2 35.00 35.7074.00 74.70 0.70 64.30

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 38.94 88.060.00

333.93Dylan / Welsh Terrier (Arm Band #: BR116211) - Peggy McCallum13 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.66 21.0021

Standard 1 70.00 73.7371.00 74.73 3.73 26.27

Jumpers 1 5.00 7.0942.00 44.09 2.09 67.91

Gamblers 2 67.00 55.05 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 55.25 118.750.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0052.00 46.80 70.000.00

282.62Monster / Papillon (Arm Band #: AR116205) - Shannen Jorgensen14 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.44 37.0037

Standard 1 10.00 10.0071.00 51.38 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 31.38 85.620.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 30.00 30.0074.00 53.23 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0052.00 0.00 0.000.00

271.74Romi / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: AR116206) - Antonina Zamotina15 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.18 26.0026

Standard 1 70.00 75.8371.00 76.83 5.83 24.17

Jumpers 1 35.00 38.4342.00 45.43 3.43 36.57

Gamblers 2 67.00 48.57 35.0035

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 51.81 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0052.00 41.57 60.000.00
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259.57Sassy / Eng. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: BR116210) - Linda Cummings16 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 75.00 75.0071.00 61.34 25.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0042.00 34.28 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 64.36 0.000

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 56.60 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 37.43 89.570.00

233.58Taryn / Toy Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR116212) - Lisa Saxby17 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.38 31.0031

Standard 1 25.00 52.5371.00 98.53 27.53 47.47

Jumpers 1 0.00 2.1242.00 44.12 2.12 72.88

Gamblers 2 67.00 59.53 26.0026

Standard 2 90.00 98.6874.00 82.68 8.68 1.32

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0952.00 52.09 0.09 54.91

214.00Jiggs / Pyrshep (Arm Band #: CR116220) - Sherri Tait18 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.21 21.0021

Standard 1 65.00 65.0071.00 67.47 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 38.40 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 52.99 23.0023

Standard 2 70.00 70.0074.00 60.43 30.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0052.00 35.95 50.000.00

189.87Caramel Latte / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: CR116217) - Renee Sobie19 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.86 16.0016

Standard 1 105.00 126.9471.00 92.94 21.94 0.00

Jumpers 1 60.00 63.6842.00 45.68 3.68 11.32

Gamblers 2 67.00 53.34 32.0032

Standard 2 55.00 60.0774.00 79.07 5.07 39.93

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 36.38 90.620.00

55.00Beckham / Parson Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: AR116203) - Kirstin O'Neill20 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 100.00 100.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 31.55 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 100.00 100.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0052.00 0.00 0.000.00

http://www.angelfire.com/on/jumpingbean/

Jumping Bean Software

Licensed to AAC 2010 Nationals/Regionals



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

2010 AB/NWT Regional Committee 18-Jun-10

AAC Nationals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

18.00Pilot / Kooikerhondje (Arm Band #: AR116202) - Amy McWilliams21 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.56 18.0018

Standard 1 105.00 143.4471.00 109.44 38.44 0.00

Jumpers 1 90.00 120.9542.00 72.95 30.95 0.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 100.00 100.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0052.00 0.00 0.000.00

10.04Jet / Min. Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: AR116201) - Jen Scheidt22 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 75.00 89.9671.00 85.96 14.96 10.04

Jumpers 1 50.00 80.6742.00 72.67 30.67 0.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 100.00 100.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0052.00 0.00 0.000.00
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570.10Tag / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR122119) - Jolayne Farn1 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 51.63 99.3792

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 42.70 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 27.77 86.230.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.44 101.5694

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 40.59 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 30.06 92.940.00

552.47Spree / Kelpie (Arm Band #: AR122106) - Nicole Schultz2 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.15 85.8582

Standard 1 25.00 25.0067.00 54.57 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 29.15 84.850.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.30 89.7086

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 43.72 125.280.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.21 91.790.00

550.23Rob Roy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR122115) - Dante Camacho3 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.85 82.1578

Standard 1 35.00 35.0067.00 41.34 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 25.73 88.270.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.97 91.0386

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 38.16 130.840.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 30.06 92.940.00

547.31Jesse / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122102) - Gisela Griesser4 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.38 73.6272

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 43.76 123.240.00

Jumpers 1 40.00 40.0039.00 32.09 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.78 94.2291

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 39.33 129.670.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.44 91.560.00

531.36Blueye Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR122125) - Randy Turner5 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.89 89.1185

Standard 1 40.00 40.0067.00 47.54 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 29.13 84.870.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.86 100.1497

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 41.76 127.240.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 35.49 70.000.00
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517.88Wynd / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122139) - Meaghan O'Neill6 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 46.40 110.6098

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 38.90 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 27.15 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.72 102.2891

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 39.36 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0048.00 27.64 60.000.00

517.05Coolhand Luc / Kelpie (Arm Band #: AR122107) - Lynda Caughlin7 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.39 80.6176

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 43.08 123.920.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 33.31 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.48 102.5292

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 53.41 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 31.68 70.000.00

510.87Cayenne / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122114) - Jennifer Fraser8 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.11 80.8979

Standard 1 15.00 15.0067.00 57.04 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.8739.00 39.87 0.87 69.13

Gamblers 2 65.00 65.00 81.0081

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 44.15 124.850.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 40.47 70.000.00

499.91Bracken / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122138) - Ainsley Sykes9 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.86 65.1465

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 56.60 110.400.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 36.74 77.260.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.50 77.5072

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 59.29 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.3948.00 48.39 0.39 74.61

486.09Dash / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: AR122112) - Leslie Dawson-North10 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.63 85.3779

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 42.28 124.720.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0039.00 28.36 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.06 61.0061

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 41.08 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0048.00 38.50 60.000.00
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476.69Brook / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122137) - Claire Powell11 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.27 87.7384

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 46.85 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 33.60 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.77 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 42.04 126.960.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0048.00 37.37 55.000.00

469.93Sadie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122133) - Rebecca McKay12 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 65.48 43.0043

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 46.92 120.080.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 30.24 83.760.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.91 40.0040

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 52.23 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 34.91 88.090.00

467.96Odin / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BR122122) - Cindy Gamache13 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.86 74.1470

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 58.73 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 12.8039.00 41.80 2.80 62.20

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.40 43.0043

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 44.76 124.240.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 38.62 84.380.00

465.44Elly Belly / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122103) - Darcy Bennett14 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.27 52.0052

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 38.93 128.070.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0039.00 34.99 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 50.22 47.0047

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 41.28 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 29.63 93.370.00

458.89Maybe Baby / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122134) - Matt Bonner15 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 69.32 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 54.06 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 27.58 86.420.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.24 45.0045

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 46.69 122.310.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 30.84 92.160.00
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428.82JP / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122120) - Jennifer Fraser16 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.16 35.0035

Standard 1 15.00 15.0067.00 56.77 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 34.27 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.59 49.0049

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 44.18 124.820.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 33.19 70.000.00

423.13Pax / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122131) - Jennifer Fraser17 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.12 38.0038

Standard 1 35.00 35.0067.00 59.28 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0039.00 31.10 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.64 78.3673

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 43.54 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.23 91.770.00

417.90Roode / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: AR122109) - Jennifer McCaffery18 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.51 46.0046

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 44.10 122.900.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0039.00 33.83 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.67 44.0044

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 44.71 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 33.80 70.000.00

417.00Brisk / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: AR122101) - Leslie Dawson-North19 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.40 35.0035

Standard 1 30.00 30.0067.00 63.32 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 29.55 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.31 85.6984

Standard 2 35.00 35.0069.00 54.00 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.69 91.310.00

415.04Julee / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122113) - Gisela Griesser20 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.97 35.0035

Standard 1 15.00 15.0067.00 65.30 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 36.39 77.610.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.67 40.0040

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 52.43 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 40.57 82.430.00
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402.41Doc Holiday / Min. Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122121) - Jim Ilchysh21 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 72.43 35.0035

Standard 1 70.00 70.9867.00 67.98 0.98 29.02

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.4239.00 40.42 1.42 73.58

Gamblers 2 65.00 64.42 69.5869

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 54.39 114.610.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 42.38 80.620.00

399.42Hope / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122123) - Kathy Kimmel22 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.42 29.0029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 62.74 104.260.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 17.2339.00 46.23 7.23 57.77

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.31 34.0034

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 67.25 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 43.61 79.390.00

398.46Scooter Jones / Eng. Springer Spaniel (Arm Band #: AR122105) - Jane Jefferis23 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.94 61.0658

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 60.52 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 12.6039.00 41.60 2.60 62.40

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.73 50.0050

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 54.22 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 38.54 70.000.00

396.39Teira / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122136) - Anita Panjwani24 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.35 36.0036

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 51.89 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0039.00 32.90 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.61 70.3969

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 51.92 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 30.36 70.000.00

388.11Taffie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122108) - Ellen Jamieson25 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.57 39.0039

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 45.69 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 30.5239.00 44.52 5.52 44.48

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.21 43.0043

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 51.27 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 41.37 81.630.00
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348.98Roli / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122127) - Quentin Skalyn26 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.02 56.9856

Standard 1 60.00 60.0067.00 57.45 40.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 30.11 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.96 37.0037

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 46.27 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0048.00 32.51 60.000.00

348.85Sassy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BR122117) - Susan Christensen27 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.46 28.0028

Standard 1 30.00 30.0067.00 56.11 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 31.64 82.360.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.72 30.0030

Standard 2 50.00 50.0069.00 67.67 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 34.51 88.490.00

328.48Faith / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR122129) - Gayle Grant28 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 50.20 89.8081

Standard 1 80.00 80.0067.00 62.03 20.000.00

Jumpers 1 50.00 50.0039.00 36.07 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.32 68.6864

Standard 2 35.00 35.0069.00 52.20 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0048.00 30.31 60.000.00

323.37Jinx / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: BR122124) - Leona Michael29 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.19 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 58.24 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 38.57 75.430.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.05 18.0018

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 52.06 116.940.00

Jumpers 2 80.00 93.0748.00 61.07 13.07 0.00

313.00Tequila / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR122135) - Helen Flach30 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.15 28.0028

Standard 1 30.00 30.0067.00 53.68 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 40.00 40.0039.00 35.59 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.93 35.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 50.15 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0048.00 35.13 65.000.00
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312.64Avro / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122111) - Jay Baraniecki31 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.33 28.0028

Standard 1 25.00 28.3967.00 70.39 3.39 71.61

Jumpers 1 45.00 49.9739.00 43.97 4.97 25.03

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.17 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 57.64 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0048.00 43.60 65.000.00

299.93Ruby / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR122116) - Jan Alexander32 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.07 68.9366

Standard 1 45.00 45.0067.00 66.10 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 36.88 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.95 36.0036

Standard 2 105.00 105.0069.00 63.53 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 38.39 70.000.00

298.54Max / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BR122130) - Andy Gamache33 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.54 59.4659

Standard 1 90.00 90.0067.00 61.81 10.000.00

Jumpers 1 50.00 50.0039.00 34.71 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.61 28.0028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 47.92 121.080.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0048.00 38.24 55.000.00

293.67Tofu / Whippet (Arm Band #: CR122132) - Julie Delarue34 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.02 35.0035

Standard 1 35.00 35.0967.00 67.09 0.09 64.91

Jumpers 1 15.00 21.1039.00 45.10 6.10 53.90

Gamblers 2 65.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 45.00 45.0069.00 50.56 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 38.14 84.860.00

284.97Riggs / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: BR122128) - Larry Love35 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.20 30.0030

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 50.26 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 33.0339.00 42.03 3.03 41.97

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.10 28.0028

Standard 2 65.00 65.0069.00 54.96 35.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 34.43 70.000.00
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267.14TT ("Pi") / Whippet (Arm Band #: CR122140) - Julie Delarue36 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.59 32.0032

Standard 1 55.00 66.3267.00 78.32 11.32 33.68

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 28.82 85.180.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.72 71.2868

Standard 2 110.00 110.0069.00 51.48 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 30.0048.00 38.10 45.000.00

196.00Tanto / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: AR122110) - Antonina Zamotina37 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.59 8.008

Standard 1 100.00 100.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 32.58 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.20 13.0013

Standard 2 55.00 55.0069.00 68.34 45.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0048.00 39.30 65.000.00

171.00Gill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR122118) - Ann Collins38 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.29 33.0033

Standard 1 85.00 85.0067.00 61.12 15.000.00

Jumpers 1 95.00 99.9539.00 43.95 4.95 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.19 28.0028

Standard 2 50.00 50.0069.00 62.85 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 30.0048.00 37.11 45.000.00

0.00Reese / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR122104) - Sue Charlton39 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 100.00 100.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 100.00 100.0039.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 100.00 100.0069.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0048.00 0.00 0.000.00
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26 inch Division
560.97Cyclone / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR126109) - Jo Gauthier1 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.76 96.2492

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 43.31 123.690.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0039.00 32.31 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 58.24 98.7692

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 40.10 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 30.72 92.280.00

558.16Swift / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: CR126124) - Kiersten Lloyd2 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.36 87.6481

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 48.51 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.42 79.580.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.18 90.8285

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 50.19 118.810.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 36.69 86.310.00

482.86Ketcher / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: CR126127) - Anji Atkinson3 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.70 32.0032

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 48.64 118.360.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 32.33 81.670.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 58.31 87.6981

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 51.88 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 34.86 88.140.00

465.67Euro / Berger Picard (Arm Band #: AR126104) - Kirstin O'Neill4 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.43 84.5778

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 52.11 114.890.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 39.3039.00 48.30 9.30 35.70

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.44 39.0039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 47.49 121.510.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 34.14 70.000.00

464.38Smeagal / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR126114) - Dante Camacho5 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.93 105.07100

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 43.75 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 26.57 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.69 109.31100

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 37.61 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 65.00 65.0048.00 24.69 10.000.00
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456.70Annie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CR126117) - Katie Calon6 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.97 72.0370

Standard 1 0.00 0.1667.00 67.16 0.16 99.84

Jumpers 1 0.00 5.1539.00 44.15 5.15 69.85

Gamblers 2 65.00 69.34 29.0029

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 65.15 103.850.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 40.87 82.130.00

445.17Havoc / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: AR126103) - Seanna O'Neill7 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.20 90.8089

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 48.68 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 29.70 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.58 101.4299

Standard 2 45.00 47.0569.00 71.05 2.05 52.95

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0048.00 33.05 50.000.00

429.80Tempete / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR126115) - Jo Gauthier8 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 75.68 30.0030

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 51.62 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 33.23 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.42 54.0054

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 44.25 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 32.20 90.800.00

423.96Splash / Doberman (Arm Band #: CR126119) - Shelly Kurtz9 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.04 76.9672

Standard 1 15.00 15.0067.00 55.13 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 29.32 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.40 47.0047

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 48.78 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0048.00 32.30 65.000.00

417.45Presley / Irish Setter (Arm Band #: CR126121) - Jennifer Saunders-Blades10 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.46 33.0033

Standard 1 15.00 15.0067.00 63.57 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.85 79.150.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.45 38.0038

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 48.01 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 35.70 87.300.00
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415.71Yikes / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: CR126125) - Stew MacKenzie11 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 65.69 36.0036

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 49.74 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 30.19 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.29 64.7163

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 47.11 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 32.35 70.000.00

395.41Seldom / Briard (Arm Band #: BR126112) - Avis Pool12 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.76 51.0051

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 60.00 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 36.19 77.810.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.70 33.0033

Standard 2 40.00 40.0069.00 63.14 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 39.40 83.600.00

392.47Tylt / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR126107) - Teri O'Neill13 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.53 99.4796

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 37.67 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 27.27 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.99 58.0058

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 39.25 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0048.00 0.00 0.000.00

366.77Spicy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CR126123) - Rebecca McKay14 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.21 46.0046

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 40.92 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 45.00 45.0039.00 37.64 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.23 80.7776

Standard 2 40.00 40.0069.00 62.45 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0048.00 28.89 55.000.00

356.04Cajun / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BR126113) - Jennifer Fraser15 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.90 59.1057

Standard 1 65.00 68.1267.00 70.12 3.12 31.88

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.94 79.060.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.40 46.0046

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 61.30 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 43.21 70.000.00
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345.00Rocket / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: CR126118) - Steve Eisenreich16 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.78 31.0031

Standard 1 40.00 40.0067.00 60.38 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0039.00 38.73 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.04 44.0044

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 52.72 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 37.48 70.000.00

332.00Blaze / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR126101) - Bonnie Sales17 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.32 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 45.60 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0039.00 32.01 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.32 44.0044

Standard 2 35.00 35.0069.00 37.71 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0048.00 35.02 50.000.00

316.64Chip / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BR126108) - Dante Camacho18 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.36 74.6470

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 54.12 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0039.00 27.42 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 65.23 32.0032

Standard 2 55.00 55.0069.00 56.31 45.000.00

Jumpers 2 50.00 50.0048.00 38.26 25.000.00

301.15Bobby / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CR126122) - Dave Steinman19 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.84 32.0032

Standard 1 30.00 31.6667.00 68.66 1.66 68.34

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 35.28 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 49.35 31.0031

Standard 2 70.00 70.1969.00 69.19 0.19 29.81

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 35.81 70.000.00

300.46Miah / Irish Water Spaniel (Arm Band #: CR126126) - Allan Chappell20 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.00 27.0027

Standard 1 15.00 22.0167.00 74.01 7.01 77.99

Jumpers 1 5.00 15.0839.00 49.08 10.08 59.92

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.94 36.0036

Standard 2 35.00 44.7969.00 78.79 9.79 55.21

Jumpers 2 20.00 30.6648.00 58.66 10.66 44.34
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297.84Bailey / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AR126102) - Rhonda Mergaert21 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.39 33.0033

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 54.12 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 18.1639.00 42.16 3.16 56.84

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.60 33.0033

Standard 2 65.00 65.0069.00 62.09 35.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0048.00 33.56 50.000.00

281.20Olivia / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: CR126120) - Emily Petruk22 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 70.05 27.0027

Standard 1 5.00 17.9667.00 79.96 12.96 82.04

Jumpers 1 120.00 120.0039.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.01 25.0025

Standard 2 10.00 10.7469.00 69.74 0.74 89.26

Jumpers 2 5.00 17.1048.00 60.10 12.10 57.90

249.97Arry / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: AR126105) - Shannen Jorgensen23 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.88 39.0039

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 59.90 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.59 79.410.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 45.00 48.4469.00 72.44 3.44 51.56

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0048.00 0.00 0.000.00

241.82Roadie / Weimaraner (Arm Band #: BR126110) - Dave Riley24 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.54 26.0026

Standard 1 95.00 109.1767.00 81.17 14.17 0.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 23.1839.00 42.18 3.18 51.82

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.46 24.0024

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 56.72 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 40.67 70.000.00

231.00Valour / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: BR126111) - Donna Harrop25 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.54 37.0037

Standard 1 65.00 65.0067.00 61.58 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 100.00 100.0039.00 37.22 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.42 39.0039

Standard 2 40.00 40.0069.00 50.94 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0048.00 46.95 60.000.00
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171.77Jake / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CR126116) - Gerrett Archambault26 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.78 12.0012

Standard 1 15.00 35.5667.00 87.56 20.56 64.44

Jumpers 1 45.00 73.3839.00 67.38 28.38 1.62

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.42 18.0018

Standard 2 35.00 47.0869.00 81.08 12.08 52.92

Jumpers 2 15.00 52.2148.00 85.21 37.21 22.79
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Special Class

6 inch Division
427.98Lyric / Papillon (Arm Band #: CS2627) - Debbie Peatch1 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.13 41.0041

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 55.81 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 38.40 78.600.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 61.62 78.3873

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 57.74 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0052.00 41.78 55.000.00

420.78Freeway / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: AS2622) - Jen Scheidt2 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.47 66.5362

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 56.70 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.14 83.860.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 68.91 33.0033

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 51.97 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 49.61 77.390.00

360.41Abbey-Girl / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BS2626) - Carol Tovell3 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 54.66 68.3462

Standard 1 20.00 33.9771.00 84.97 13.97 66.03

Jumpers 1 0.00 2.5142.00 44.51 2.51 72.49

Gamblers 2 67.00 68.82 14.0014

Standard 2 25.00 37.8174.00 86.81 12.81 62.19

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 49.64 77.360.00

345.69Wicca / Cardigan Welsh Corgi (Arm Band #: BS2624) - Amanda Labadie4 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 53.31 106.6999

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 40.66 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 65.00 65.0042.00 40.79 10.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 67.77 39.0039

Standard 2 50.00 50.0074.00 48.62 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0052.00 39.56 60.000.00
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299.26Kaylie / Shih Tzu (Arm Band #: AS2621) - Marsha Friedel5 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.61 27.0027

Standard 1 25.00 30.8471.00 76.84 5.84 69.16

Jumpers 1 0.00 2.6242.00 44.62 2.62 72.38

Gamblers 2 67.00 57.79 21.0021

Standard 2 25.00 67.6774.00 116.67 42.67 32.33

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 49.61 77.390.00

181.94Ellie / Min. Pinscher (Arm Band #: BS2625) - Lorenda Skalyn6 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.18 24.0024

Standard 1 75.00 82.8071.00 78.80 7.80 17.20

Jumpers 1 10.00 21.8842.00 53.88 11.88 53.12

Gamblers 2 67.00 50.23 22.0022

Standard 2 150.00 165.6674.00 89.66 15.66 0.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 9.3852.00 56.38 4.38 65.62

170.52Molly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BS2623) - Tracy Henebury7 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.63 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 13.3671.00 79.36 8.36 86.64

Jumpers 1 0.00 34.1242.00 76.12 34.12 40.88

Gamblers 2 67.00 66.68 20.0020

Standard 2 100.00 100.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0052.00 0.00 0.000.00
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10 inch Division
473.70Dutchess / Eng. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: BS210208) - Linda Cummings1 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.77 63.2358

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 58.83 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 35.31 81.690.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 55.45 26.0026

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 55.49 118.510.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 37.73 89.270.00

464.41Meeko / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: BS210212) - Beth Wheaton2 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 52.94 87.0679

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 46.39 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 28.96 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 64.65 77.3575

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 48.01 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0052.00 35.03 55.000.00

449.27Jetta / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS210204) - Sue Wanner3 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.37 64.6363

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 57.58 113.420.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 40.59 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 67.93 37.0037

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 68.51 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 37.78 89.220.00

444.89Dragonfly / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AS210201) - Lisa Bailey4 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 63.93 31.0031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 48.99 122.010.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.32 83.680.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.21 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 48.80 125.200.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0052.00 40.60 50.000.00

432.91Shooter / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS210205) - Janet Ooms5 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 54.23 37.0037

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 47.19 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0042.00 32.54 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 64.50 74.5072

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 48.85 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 35.59 91.410.00
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412.24Niles / Cavalier K.C. Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS210206) - Wendy Maisey6 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.71 36.0036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 61.58 109.420.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.8242.00 43.82 1.82 73.18

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.48 30.0030

Standard 2 15.00 15.0074.00 68.82 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 48.36 78.640.00

398.00Remus / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS210203) - Sandi Maday7 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.88 25.0025

Standard 1 10.00 10.0071.00 47.54 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0042.00 29.80 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.98 48.0048

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 47.56 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0052.00 34.34 70.000.00

396.75Riot / Rat Terrier (Arm Band #: CS210215) - Christina Feldvari8 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.62 68.3863

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 58.44 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0042.00 37.63 79.370.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 58.73 29.0029

Standard 2 45.00 45.0074.00 66.38 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0052.00 34.87 70.000.00

389.14Pearl / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CS210213) - Dave Connelly9 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.53 27.0027

Standard 1 5.00 5.1671.00 71.16 0.16 94.84

Jumpers 1 5.00 11.7342.00 48.73 6.73 63.27

Gamblers 2 67.00 58.67 37.0037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 61.26 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 39.97 87.030.00

388.27Friday / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BS210209) - Alex Schwanke10 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.58 26.0026

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 66.24 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 3.4342.00 45.43 3.43 71.57

Gamblers 2 67.00 68.63 29.0029

Standard 2 5.00 11.7874.00 80.78 6.78 88.22

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 48.52 78.480.00

http://www.angelfire.com/on/jumpingbean/

Jumping Bean Software

Licensed to AAC 2010 Nationals/Regionals



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

2010 AB/NWT Regional Committee 18-Jun-10

AAC Nationals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

378.74Mist / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AS210202) - Denise Reid-Clarke11 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.22 34.0034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 56.22 114.780.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.4542.00 42.45 0.45 69.55

Gamblers 2 67.00 51.72 38.0038

Standard 2 55.00 64.4174.00 83.41 9.41 35.59

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 40.18 86.820.00

359.36Lily / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CS210216) - Cheryl Wilke12 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.14 25.0025

Standard 1 25.00 29.2971.00 75.29 4.29 70.71

Jumpers 1 5.00 16.5342.00 53.53 11.53 58.47

Gamblers 2 67.00 68.17 24.0024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 67.81 106.190.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0152.00 52.01 0.01 74.99

307.28Grasshopper / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: BS210211) - Lisa Pichurski13 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.84 33.0033

Standard 1 15.00 15.0071.00 47.64 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0042.00 28.85 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 67.00 53.53 35.0035

Standard 2 60.00 60.7274.00 74.72 0.72 39.28

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0052.00 36.07 60.000.00

297.37Que / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS210207) - Jackie Billows14 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 65.43 105.570.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 31.3742.00 53.37 11.37 43.63

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.48 24.0024

Standard 2 50.00 50.0074.00 72.01 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.8352.00 52.83 0.83 74.17

290.81Kenny / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: CS210214) - Christine Godfrey15 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 69.58 27.0027

Standard 1 70.00 88.8771.00 89.87 18.87 11.13

Jumpers 1 0.00 6.1642.00 48.16 6.16 68.84

Gamblers 2 67.00 67.82 20.0020

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 64.75 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0052.00 43.16 83.840.00
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194.77Willow / Eng. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: CS210217) - Barb Flowers16 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.15 27.0027

Standard 1 80.00 104.1871.00 95.18 24.18 0.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 6.1642.00 43.16 1.16 68.84

Gamblers 2 67.00 67.96 29.0029

Standard 2 45.00 55.5174.00 84.51 10.51 44.49

Jumpers 2 45.00 49.5652.00 56.56 4.56 25.44

110.57Jetta / Toy Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BS210210) - Cheryl Harmata17 )

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.16 23.0023

Standard 1 65.00 102.2171.00 108.21 37.21 0.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 51.9042.00 63.90 21.90 23.10

Gamblers 2 67.00 69.12 20.0020

Standard 2 85.00 133.3774.00 122.37 48.37 0.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 30.5352.00 72.53 20.53 44.47
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16 inch Division
630.45Gyp / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BS216412) - Sarah Novak1 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.04 106.96101

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 43.12 123.880.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 30.54 83.460.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.48 96.5294

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 40.47 128.530.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.90 91.100.00

505.25Spree / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CS216418) - Lee-Ann Carr2 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.88 70.1266

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 56.47 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 35.66 78.340.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.09 84.9180

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 51.06 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 41.12 81.880.00

462.50Anni / Min. Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: AS216404) - Jen Scheidt3 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 51.91 86.0979

Standard 1 20.00 20.0067.00 52.44 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 33.40 80.600.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 64.15 76.8576

Standard 2 45.00 45.0069.00 57.94 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 39.04 83.960.00

440.54Shappie / Dutch Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AS216402) - Joan King4 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 64.83 38.0038

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 62.55 104.450.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 2.9839.00 41.98 2.98 72.02

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.39 41.0041

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 58.79 110.210.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.1448.00 48.14 0.14 74.86

440.00Maxwell / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AS216407) - Anja Neumann5 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.07 80.9375

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 56.65 110.350.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0039.00 35.04 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 68.31 35.0035

Standard 2 20.00 21.3369.00 70.33 1.33 78.67

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 42.95 80.050.00
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427.74Alfie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AS216401) - Anja Neumann6 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.70 74.3071

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 57.51 109.490.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.77 79.230.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.53 30.0030

Standard 2 15.00 15.2869.00 69.28 0.28 84.72

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0048.00 45.94 50.000.00

418.18Breeze / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BS216413) - Wilma Plishka7 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 61.70 41.0041

Standard 1 10.00 10.0067.00 65.05 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.6439.00 40.64 1.64 73.36

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.78 36.0036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 61.18 107.820.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 41.57 70.000.00

409.10Blue / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CS216417) - Dave Steinman8 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 61.14 36.0036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 52.62 114.380.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 38.28 75.720.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.87 23.0023

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 56.44 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 44.60 70.000.00

374.28Kooper / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: BS216414) - Alex Schwanke9 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.53 64.4761

Standard 1 25.00 25.0067.00 60.21 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 6.1539.00 40.15 1.15 68.85

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.50 38.0038

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 67.58 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 42.0448.00 50.04 2.04 32.96

368.05Ousa / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: AS216403) - Amie Barnes10 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.09 32.0032

Standard 1 35.00 35.3867.00 67.38 0.38 64.62

Jumpers 1 45.00 45.4739.00 39.47 0.47 29.53

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.80 41.0041

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 49.52 119.480.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 41.58 81.420.00
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353.86Rusty / Field Spaniel (Arm Band #: AS216406) - Lesley Stafford11 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.43 25.0025

Standard 1 25.00 32.9167.00 74.91 7.91 67.09

Jumpers 1 10.00 15.0939.00 44.09 5.09 59.91

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.14 26.0026

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 62.84 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 42.14 80.860.00

350.61Kalli / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BS216411) - Brenda Brown12 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.60 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 53.37 113.630.00

Jumpers 1 75.00 76.8739.00 40.87 1.87 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.02 76.9874

Standard 2 40.00 40.0069.00 54.68 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0048.00 37.86 65.000.00

326.00Trapper / Boykin Spaniel (Arm Band #: BS216409) - Joanne Maurice13 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.88 32.0032

Standard 1 35.00 35.0067.00 55.91 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 100.00 104.7739.00 43.77 4.77 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.51 38.0038

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 56.23 112.770.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 44.77 78.230.00

282.15Ripple / Min. Poodle (Arm Band #: AS216405) - Marie Sommer14 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 65.82 15.0015

Standard 1 30.00 41.6767.00 78.67 11.67 58.33

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 37.37 76.630.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.15 10.0010

Standard 2 5.00 15.9169.00 79.91 10.91 84.09

Jumpers 2 20.00 36.9048.00 64.90 16.90 38.10

277.01X-Stream / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: BS216416) - Dan Roufosse15 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.75 28.0028

Standard 1 60.00 60.0067.00 64.64 40.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0039.00 38.52 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.65 36.0036

Standard 2 65.00 65.0069.00 65.41 35.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 29.99 93.010.00
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261.35Ryder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BS216415) - Lorenda Skalyn16 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 71.48 11.0011

Standard 1 75.00 100.8067.00 92.80 25.80 0.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 15.2239.00 54.22 15.22 59.78

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.89 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 10.5869.00 74.58 5.58 89.42

Jumpers 2 0.00 1.8548.00 49.85 1.85 73.15

232.73Adora / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CS216419) - Kim Watson17 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.86 14.0014

Standard 1 25.00 38.5967.00 80.59 13.59 61.41

Jumpers 1 15.00 45.4739.00 69.47 30.47 29.53

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.06 25.0025

Standard 2 35.00 68.0569.00 102.05 33.05 31.95

Jumpers 2 0.00 4.1648.00 52.16 4.16 70.84

219.67Jackpot / Min. Poodle (Arm Band #: BS216410) - Jill Eckert18 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.62 21.0021

Standard 1 85.00 85.0067.00 64.08 15.000.00

Jumpers 1 40.00 43.3339.00 42.33 3.33 31.67

Gamblers 2 65.00 50.10 37.0037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 48.98 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 40.0048.00 42.55 35.000.00

184.96Bryte / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BS216408) - Dan Roufosse19 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.15 65.8563

Standard 1 125.00 132.1167.00 74.11 7.11 0.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0039.00 35.83 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 58.89 74.1168

Standard 2 155.00 179.4769.00 93.47 24.47 0.00

Jumpers 2 80.00 90.5448.00 58.54 10.54 0.00
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22 inch Division
635.77Zoom / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: CS222169) - Kiersten Lloyd1 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 49.55 105.4596

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 43.52 123.480.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 30.00 84.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 56.34 105.6697

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 42.20 126.800.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 32.62 90.380.00

516.97Reo / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: CS222170) - Stew MacKenzie2 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.38 81.6278

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 44.24 122.760.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0039.00 28.03 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.80 71.2067

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 44.03 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 31.61 91.390.00

429.78Charlie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BS222163) - Laura Daw3 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.41 26.0026

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 60.45 106.550.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.8539.00 40.85 1.85 73.15

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.72 36.0036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 58.04 110.960.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 45.88 77.120.00

421.81Giro / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BS222164) - Barb Glasgo4 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 61.28 31.0031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0067.00 60.69 106.310.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 34.81 79.190.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 65.29 36.0036

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 64.73 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.6948.00 48.69 0.69 74.31

395.98Quando / Briard (Arm Band #: BS222162) - Avis Pool5 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 53.75 29.0029

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 60.19 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 5.5239.00 44.52 5.52 69.48

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.14 32.0032

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 68.15 100.850.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 5.3548.00 53.35 5.35 69.65
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390.02The Dude / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AS222161) - Darcy Bennett6 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.54 26.0026

Standard 1 10.00 22.9267.00 79.92 12.92 77.08

Jumpers 1 20.00 28.8039.00 47.80 8.80 46.20

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.18 68.8267

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 58.00 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 46.08 76.920.00

378.63Lucy / Hungarian Vizsla (Arm Band #: BS222165) - Lynne Kimberley7 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.13 28.0028

Standard 1 40.00 40.0067.00 63.61 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.5239.00 40.52 1.52 73.48

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.84 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 62.31 106.690.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0048.00 45.54 77.460.00

362.05Dakota / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: CS222167) - Anji Atkinson8 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.22 30.0030

Standard 1 25.00 31.6167.00 73.61 6.61 68.39

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0039.00 35.34 78.660.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.49 25.0025

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 63.35 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0048.00 42.25 70.000.00

342.79Caedan / Irish Water Spaniel (Arm Band #: CS222168) - Allan Chappell9 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.90 18.0018

Standard 1 0.00 0.8967.00 67.89 0.89 99.11

Jumpers 1 15.00 31.6139.00 55.61 16.61 43.39

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.95 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 67.17 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 15.7148.00 58.71 10.71 59.29

225.21Maple / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CS222171) - Crystal Norum10 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.77 20.0020

Standard 1 5.00 5.0067.00 64.02 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 110.00 115.4939.00 44.49 5.49 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.14 25.0025

Standard 2 45.00 49.7969.00 73.79 4.79 50.21

Jumpers 2 40.00 40.0048.00 42.54 35.000.00
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126.00Tater / Smooth Collie (Arm Band #: BS222166) - Savanna Garries11 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.83 13.0013

Standard 1 105.00 118.2867.00 80.28 13.28 0.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0039.00 29.66 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.80 28.0028

Standard 2 145.00 151.3869.00 75.38 6.38 0.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 45.0048.00 33.53 30.000.00

94.26Gauge / Doberman (Arm Band #: CS222172) - Shannon Ferguson12 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.98 19.0019

Standard 1 50.00 84.1267.00 101.12 34.12 15.88

Jumpers 1 70.00 74.0339.00 43.03 4.03 0.97

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.39 31.0031

Standard 2 70.00 77.5969.00 76.59 7.59 22.41

Jumpers 2 70.00 70.0048.00 31.91 5.000.00

75.96Tatum / Gordon Setter (Arm Band #: CS222173) - Bev Holoboff13 )

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.58 20.0020

Standard 1 50.00 77.4867.00 94.48 27.48 22.52

Jumpers 1 35.00 57.4439.00 61.44 22.44 17.56

Gamblers 2 65.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 95.00 132.6169.00 106.61 37.61 0.00

Jumpers 2 50.00 59.1248.00 57.12 9.12 15.88
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464.02Trinity / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: BD2655) - Gayle Grant1 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 65.57 36.0030

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 68.59 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 42.37 82.630.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 72.38 32.4027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 65.69 123.310.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 42.32 94.680.00

445.14Webster / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AD2651) - Jackie Billows2 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 56.04 31.2026

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 58.83 126.170.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 37.25 87.750.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 53.88 45.6038

Standard 2 40.00 40.0089.00 71.81 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 42.58 94.420.00

418.69Lexie / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: BD2654) - Lisa Saxby3 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 56.57 31.2026

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 80.98 104.020.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0050.00 49.45 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 73.69 30.0025

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 72.46 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 48.53 88.470.00

404.91B.B. / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CD2656) - Janice Connelly4 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 73.96 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 72.85 112.150.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.9650.00 50.96 0.96 74.04

Gamblers 2 72.00 67.64 26.4022

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 78.12 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 52.08 84.920.00
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347.57Cruise / Eng. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: AD2652) - Nicole Ehmann5 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 58.26 31.2026

Standard 1 10.00 10.0085.00 66.46 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 38.43 86.570.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 73.30 34.8029

Standard 2 50.00 50.0089.00 69.26 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0062.00 54.75 55.000.00
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506.58Shadow / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AD210406) - Denise Reid-Clarke1 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 57.45 69.3559

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 55.17 124.830.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 39.90 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 71.62 36.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 52.12 130.880.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 42.48 90.520.00

494.34Floss / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AD210403) - Ann Back2 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.67 45.6038

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 58.53 121.470.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 31.04 90.960.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 52.12 38.4032

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 55.09 127.910.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0058.00 38.76 70.000.00

478.40Tuck / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AD210404) - Stacy Frigon3 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.55 72.4560

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 59.57 120.430.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 39.62 82.380.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 59.98 43.2036

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 59.79 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 53.06 79.940.00

465.20Maxie Jones / Eng. Springer Spaniel (Arm Band #: AD210410) - Jane Jefferis4 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.12 70.4858

Standard 1 10.00 10.0080.00 65.11 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 42.27 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 69.02 71.9865

Standard 2 10.00 10.0083.00 57.50 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 45.26 87.740.00

459.02Calla / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BD210413) - Andy Gamache5 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 62.69 40.8034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 76.88 103.120.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0447.00 47.04 0.04 74.96

Gamblers 2 70.00 73.74 36.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 57.54 125.460.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 54.32 78.680.00
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446.33Asia / Puli (Arm Band #: AD210405) - Joan King6 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.44 70.1663

Standard 1 0.00 16.2480.00 96.24 16.24 83.76

Jumpers 1 0.00 11.2547.00 58.25 11.25 63.75

Gamblers 2 70.00 56.11 36.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 63.08 119.920.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 2.2658.00 60.26 2.26 72.74

440.46Nova / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AD210401) - Cindy Swiney7 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 66.52 27.6023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 70.59 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 46.59 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 65.99 59.4152

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 64.55 118.450.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0058.00 56.26 70.000.00

439.17Chief / Brittany Spaniel (Arm Band #: AD210408) - Carla Simon8 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 60.08 37.2031

Standard 1 20.00 20.0080.00 50.72 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 37.16 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 56.54 36.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 49.51 133.490.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 35.52 97.480.00

433.49Crockett / Russian European Laika (Arm Band #: AD210409) - Lisa Bailey9 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 66.23 58.8049

Standard 1 15.00 15.0080.00 46.19 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 50.00 50.0047.00 34.80 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 67.24 84.5674

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 52.87 130.130.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0058.00 32.40 50.000.00

419.66Kiera / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AD210411) - Nicole Schultz10 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.29 42.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 59.84 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 36.16 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 74.19 42.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 52.58 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 42.34 90.660.00
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418.78Baron / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AD210402) - Anja Neumann11 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 73.19 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 60.22 119.780.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 35.40 86.600.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 56.23 30.0025

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 57.71 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0058.00 44.36 55.000.00

362.80Rhiann / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BD210415) - Gina Stetsko12 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 60.76 38.4032

Standard 1 25.00 25.0080.00 66.63 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 46.42 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 57.93 44.4037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 72.79 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0058.00 47.22 55.000.00

358.37Panic / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: AD210412) - Cindy Swiney13 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.56 31.2026

Standard 1 20.00 20.0080.00 67.59 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0047.00 42.25 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 66.83 38.4032

Standard 2 50.00 50.0083.00 70.16 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 34.23 98.770.00

355.00Columbus / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BD210414) - Trudy Graham14 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 77.64 24.0020

Standard 1 15.00 15.0080.00 74.90 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0047.00 45.06 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 73.65 36.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 77.09 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0058.00 47.79 50.000.00

308.78Twist / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AD210407) - Cindy Swiney15 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 70.36 27.6023

Standard 1 30.00 37.9780.00 87.97 7.97 62.03

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0047.00 45.24 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 70.48 32.4027

Standard 2 55.00 56.0883.00 84.08 1.08 43.92

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 40.17 92.830.00
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509.70Buddy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: BD216605) - Barb Turner1 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.87 79.3366

Standard 1 15.00 15.0080.00 79.01 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 40.74 81.260.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 69.87 80.7373

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 59.57 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 44.62 88.380.00

468.34Lizzie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CD216608) - Suzanne Stranks2 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 56.43 34.8029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 69.54 110.460.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 40.38 81.620.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 52.80 31.2026

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 62.46 120.540.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 43.28 89.720.00

447.23Hummer / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: BD216603) - Cheryl Harmata3 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 57.14 39.6033

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 69.87 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 44.09 77.910.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 72.07 42.0035

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 66.62 116.380.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 56.66 76.340.00

435.27Abba / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: BD216604) - Jill Eckert4 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.35 72.0562

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 66.50 113.500.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 10.2647.00 57.26 10.26 64.74

Gamblers 2 70.00 73.95 30.0025

Standard 2 0.00 3.3183.00 86.31 3.31 96.69

Jumpers 2 0.00 16.7158.00 74.71 16.71 58.29

423.52Jack / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CD216611) - Deb Dedrick5 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.20 30.0025

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 67.40 112.600.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 29.3747.00 51.37 4.37 45.63

Gamblers 2 70.00 70.33 42.0035

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 67.04 115.960.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 55.67 77.330.00
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393.78Joe Cool / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: BD216602) - Alex Schwanke6 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 54.75 21.6018

Standard 1 100.00 100.0080.00 68.75 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 37.88 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 65.92 84.6873

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 54.03 128.970.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 44.47 88.530.00

385.83Odin / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CD216609) - Kim Watson7 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 69.22 43.2036

Standard 1 30.00 30.0080.00 70.06 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0047.00 43.92 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 68.83 39.6033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 64.97 118.030.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0058.00 35.35 55.000.00

367.84Repeat / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: BD216601) - Donna Harrop8 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 1 30.00 30.0080.00 62.34 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 37.69 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 61.45 81.9567

Standard 2 45.00 45.0083.00 55.48 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 42.11 90.890.00

343.36Ally / Irish Setter (Arm Band #: CD216606) - Manette Jones9 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 53.51 39.6033

Standard 1 10.00 10.0080.00 56.69 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 85.00 87.7847.00 49.78 2.78 0.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 72.51 42.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 56.28 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 41.24 91.760.00

342.04Katie / Irish R/W Setter (Arm Band #: CD216612) - Manette Jones10 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.21 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 56.56 123.440.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 45.51 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 71.04 31.2026

Standard 2 65.00 65.0083.00 63.53 35.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0058.00 40.84 65.000.00
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106.64Rocky / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: CD216607) - Toni Lashbrook11 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 60.16 96.6484

Standard 1 100.00 100.0080.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 65.00 65.0047.00 46.60 10.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 0.00 0.000

Standard 2 100.00 100.0083.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 100.00 100.0058.00 0.00 0.000.00
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612.12Dart / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: AV2641) - Seanna O'Neill1 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 55.75 71.8558

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 42.33 142.670.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 27.38 97.620.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 61.66 96.9478

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 40.96 148.040.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0062.00 39.87 55.000.00

498.50Willow / Papillon (Arm Band #: CV2638) - Tracey Geddes2 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 51.65 56.4047

Standard 1 10.00 10.0085.00 65.54 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 42.98 82.020.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 61.15 79.4563

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 70.61 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 41.37 95.630.00

495.29Chip / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: BV2636) - Beth Wheaton3 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.97 33.6028

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 70.80 114.200.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 44.90 80.100.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 71.25 81.3573

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 77.53 111.470.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.4362.00 62.43 0.43 74.57

435.19Bailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AV2632) - Rose Baumgartner4 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.54 32.4027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 62.41 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 33.30 91.700.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 65.77 28.8024

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 51.53 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 44.71 92.290.00

http://www.angelfire.com/on/jumpingbean/

Jumping Bean Software

Licensed to AAC 2010 Nationals/Regionals



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

2010 AB/NWT Regional Committee 18-Jun-10

AAC Nationals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

427.28Maggie / Lhasa Apso (Arm Band #: AV2633) - Marsha Friedel5 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 69.88 30.0025

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 69.51 115.490.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 41.51 83.490.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 69.38 19.2016

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 77.12 111.880.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 7.7862.00 64.78 2.78 67.22

404.82Clark / Cavalier K.C. Spaniel (Arm Band #: AV2631) - Wendy Maisey6 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.06 30.0025

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 73.98 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 44.90 80.100.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 61.22 40.8034

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 78.21 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 53.08 83.920.00

401.21Abby / Shih Tzu (Arm Band #: CV2640) - Lahni Thompson7 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 60.89 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.2885.00 85.28 0.28 99.72

Jumpers 1 0.00 10.2950.00 60.29 10.29 64.71

Gamblers 2 72.00 73.50 32.4027

Standard 2 0.00 2.7689.00 91.76 2.76 97.24

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 57.46 79.540.00

396.10Chiclet / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: CV2637) - Karen Anderson8 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 63.95 28.8024

Standard 1 20.00 20.0085.00 70.71 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 1.5850.00 51.58 1.58 73.42

Gamblers 2 72.00 66.72 31.2026

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 70.88 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 49.32 87.680.00

371.59Grif / Cairn Terrier (Arm Band #: BV2634) - Deb Richardson9 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.59 37.2031

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 73.27 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 47.70 77.300.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 58.79 30.0025

Standard 2 25.00 40.9189.00 104.91 15.91 59.09

Jumpers 2 0.00 2.0062.00 64.00 2.00 73.00
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367.04Oscar / West Highland White Terrier (Arm Band #: BV2635) - Tracy Henebury10 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.07 31.2026

Standard 1 45.00 45.0085.00 66.83 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 43.00 82.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 70.46 36.0030

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 71.96 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 49.16 87.840.00

345.66Mercedes / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: CV2639) - Marianne Jerry11 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.94 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 66.90 118.100.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0050.00 44.65 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 66.88 32.4027

Standard 2 75.00 83.5289.00 97.52 8.52 16.48

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 50.52 86.480.00
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645.49Flip / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CV210308) - Suzanne Boldt1 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 52.42 105.1883

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 45.30 139.700.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 30.85 94.150.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 64.89 109.3191

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 42.84 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 34.85 102.150.00

591.24Kelly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AV210301) - Paula Collins2 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 60.52 89.8877

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 48.97 136.030.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 33.29 91.710.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 69.42 84.3874

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 53.45 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 42.76 94.240.00

588.68Strider / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CV210313) - Kim Boyes3 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 53.46 100.5480

Standard 1 15.00 15.0085.00 45.20 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 29.80 95.200.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 49.68 58.8049

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 43.01 145.990.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 33.85 103.150.00

530.29Sage / Wire Fox Terrier (Arm Band #: CV210306) - Alicia Glasier4 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 51.54 96.4675

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 49.83 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 32.54 92.460.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 52.79 39.6033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 52.23 136.770.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0062.00 38.16 70.000.00

498.22BeeJay / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: BV210303) - Terri Austin-Beech5 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 66.52 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 73.14 111.860.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 2.0450.00 52.04 2.04 72.96

Gamblers 2 72.00 70.11 81.2972

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 66.74 122.260.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 59.55 77.450.00
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497.24Kiss / Shiba Inu (Arm Band #: CV210315) - Linda Humeniuk6 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.62 70.3860

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 63.52 121.480.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 43.46 81.540.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 73.68 24.0020

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 69.76 119.240.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 56.40 80.600.00

440.66Spice / Shiba Inu (Arm Band #: CV210310) - Linda Humeniuk7 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 53.97 84.4367

Standard 1 25.00 25.0085.00 63.74 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0050.00 49.59 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 66.99 70.0160

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 71.85 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 50.78 86.220.00

433.58Skyelar / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: CV210311) - Norma Ridgedale8 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 76.06 38.4032

Standard 1 25.00 25.0085.00 73.82 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 46.30 78.700.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 74.74 30.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 68.64 120.360.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 45.88 91.120.00

430.42Boston Blackie / Am. Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: CV210307) - Renee Sobie9 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 56.09 26.4022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 53.10 131.900.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 39.68 85.320.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 53.34 46.8039

Standard 2 30.00 30.0089.00 68.87 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0062.00 49.06 70.000.00

425.93Lexie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CV210314) - Debbie Peatch10 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 52.96 103.4482

Standard 1 65.00 65.0085.00 52.01 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0050.00 34.14 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 58.43 57.6048

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 61.74 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 37.11 99.890.00
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381.21China / Shiba Inu (Arm Band #: CV210305) - Linda Humeniuk11 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.33 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0085.00 62.42 122.580.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 28.7450.00 58.74 8.74 46.26

Gamblers 2 72.00 51.94 25.2021

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 83.43 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.2362.00 62.23 0.23 74.77

369.92Ava / Cavalier K.C. Spaniel (Arm Band #: CV210312) - Michelle Larson12 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 71.93 26.4022

Standard 1 30.00 30.0085.00 72.90 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0050.00 44.59 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 74.10 34.8029

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 69.17 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0062.00 43.28 93.720.00

355.38Nisa / Pyrshep (Arm Band #: AV210302) - Andreas Guelzow13 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 63.57 33.6028

Standard 1 20.00 24.5285.00 89.52 4.52 75.48

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 49.89 75.110.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 74.04 26.4022

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 70.49 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 10.2162.00 72.21 10.21 64.79

325.56Skye / Puli (Arm Band #: CV210309) - Deb Dedrick14 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 55.20 30.0025

Standard 1 5.00 5.0085.00 82.91 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 47.04 77.960.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 66.96 27.6023

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 70.12 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 60.00 60.0062.00 41.61 15.000.00

302.62Cruz / Parson Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: BV210304) - Ryan-Ann King15 )

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.56 33.6028

Standard 1 80.00 88.7785.00 93.77 8.77 11.23

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0050.00 35.61 89.390.00

Gamblers 2 72.00 73.96 38.4032

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 60.77 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 40.0062.00 48.22 35.000.00
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676.81Flyte / Border Collie (Arm Band #: CV216511) - Meaghan O'Neill1 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 48.69 134.51106

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 38.62 141.380.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 28.80 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 55.12 132.68104

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 41.91 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 29.76 103.240.00

631.19Moxie / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: AV216506) - Leslie Dawson-North2 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.39 105.0187

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 48.47 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 28.59 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 58.93 119.2796

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 41.53 141.470.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 32.56 100.440.00

601.01Chelsea / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: BV216509) - Stephan Henry3 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 53.71 101.8983

Standard 1 10.00 10.0080.00 52.84 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 32.49 89.510.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 65.62 89.7877

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 46.69 136.310.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 39.48 93.520.00

563.67Ceili / All Canadian (Arm Band #: CV216512) - Ainsley Sykes4 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 56.35 74.0562

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 60.01 119.990.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.67 83.330.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 61.42 87.9872

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 54.68 128.320.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0058.00 44.89 70.000.00

555.66Spice / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: BV216515) - Jennifer Fraser5 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 51.18 118.8295

Standard 1 15.00 15.0080.00 48.01 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0047.00 33.85 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 62.89 92.5177

Standard 2 10.00 10.0083.00 42.72 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 33.67 99.330.00
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496.29Harley / All Canadian (Arm Band #: BV216507) - Barb Turner6 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.74 83.0669

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 51.07 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0047.00 45.75 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 64.63 109.9793

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 56.86 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 34.74 98.260.00

495.12Capri / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: CV216514) - Linda Werny7 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.38 34.8029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 61.66 118.340.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 38.77 83.230.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 72.30 46.8039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 57.97 125.030.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 46.08 86.920.00

463.45Daisey Cakes / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AV216505) - Pat Stiles8 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.68 43.2036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 57.04 122.960.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 40.68 81.320.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 71.43 38.4032

Standard 2 10.00 10.0083.00 65.09 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 45.43 87.570.00

455.65Tison / Pyrshep (Arm Band #: AV216504) - Andreas Guelzow9 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 57.76 32.4027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 69.93 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 41.10 80.900.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 67.00 75.2066

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 65.85 117.150.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0058.00 56.25 55.000.00

424.69Pepper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AV216502) - Ellen Jamieson10 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.90 48.0040

Standard 1 5.00 5.0080.00 43.47 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0047.00 29.33 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 62.32 49.2041

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 56.76 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 30.51 102.490.00

http://www.angelfire.com/on/jumpingbean/

Jumping Bean Software

Licensed to AAC 2010 Nationals/Regionals



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

2010 AB/NWT Regional Committee 18-Jun-10

AAC Nationals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

419.59Baggins / Portuguese Water Dog (Arm Band #: BV216508) - Audrey Hawthorne11 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 53.77 54.0045

Standard 1 30.00 30.0080.00 59.81 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 36.77 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 63.21 100.5984

Standard 2 25.00 25.0083.00 45.70 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0058.00 41.63 65.000.00

400.20Heather / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: AV216501) - Leslie Dawson-North12 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.07 64.8054

Standard 1 25.00 25.0080.00 59.78 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0047.00 30.01 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 61.59 50.4042

Standard 2 15.00 15.0083.00 49.18 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0058.00 32.15 65.000.00

380.49Hunter / Brittany Spaniel (Arm Band #: BV216510) - Joanne Maurice13 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 54.87 79.1365

Standard 1 65.00 65.0080.00 70.40 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 41.17 80.830.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 77.27 40.8034

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 72.21 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 10.2758.00 63.27 5.27 64.73

284.33Shadow Fax / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AV216503) - Elana Aaserud14 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.11 30.0025

Standard 1 20.00 20.0080.00 60.64 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 41.07 80.930.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 71.83 38.4032

Standard 2 45.00 45.0083.00 79.38 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 60.00 79.2958.00 77.29 19.29 0.00
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586.04Piper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: AV222184) - Sue Charlton1 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 51.89 75.6063

Standard 1 0.00 0.0080.00 39.65 140.350.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0047.00 29.25 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 61.14 123.06101

Standard 2 10.00 10.0083.00 43.98 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 30.97 102.030.00

418.51Colt / Weimaraner (Arm Band #: BV222185) - Jan Foore2 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 62.58 44.4037

Standard 1 35.00 35.0080.00 67.12 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0047.00 36.93 85.070.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 61.12 42.0035

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 55.96 127.040.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0058.00 43.91 55.000.00

397.14Porter / All Canadian (Arm Band #: AV222182) - Anneli Hilton3 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.31 33.6028

Standard 1 20.00 20.0080.00 64.97 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 12.9747.00 49.97 2.97 62.03

Gamblers 2 70.00 70.45 43.2036

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 58.25 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 49.69 83.310.00

329.73Gabby / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: AV222183) - Marlene Parish4 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 72.59 33.6028

Standard 1 0.00 9.9080.00 89.90 9.90 90.10

Jumpers 1 15.00 25.5947.00 57.59 10.59 49.41

Gamblers 2 70.00 72.62 26.4022

Standard 2 45.00 45.0083.00 72.55 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0058.00 57.78 75.220.00

259.43Harley / Weimaraner (Arm Band #: BV222186) - Vashni Skipper5 )

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.93 33.6028

Standard 1 75.00 75.0080.00 71.03 25.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 30.7747.00 52.77 5.77 44.23

Gamblers 2 70.00 54.59 51.6043

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 69.89 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 35.00 35.0058.00 52.80 40.000.00
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